General Description
The MAX15101/MAX15102 /MAX15103 evaluation kits
(EV kits) provide a proven design to evaluate the
MAX15101/MAX15102 /MAX15103 small, low-dropout
linear regulators capable of delivering up to 1A, 2A, or
3A in a wafer-level package (WLP). The EV kits are preset
for 1.5V output at load currents of 1A for the MAX15101,
2A for the MAX15102, and 3A for the MAX15103. The EV

EV Kit-Specific Component List
19-6022; Rev 0; 9/11
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
SUPPLIER PHONE WEBSITE
Murata Electronics North America, Inc. 770-436-1300 www.murata-northamerica.com
Samsung Electro-Mechanics 949-797-8047 www.sem.samsung.com
Taiyo Yuden 800-348-2496 www.t-yuden.com
TDK Corp. 847-803-6100 www.component.tdk.com
SHUNT
POSITION
EN PIN DEVICE OUTPUT
Installed* Connected to IN Enabled
Not installed
Pulled to GND
through R7
Disabled
 _________________________________________________________________  Maxim Integrated Products  2
MAX15101/MAX15102 /MAX15103 Evaluation Kits
Evaluate: MAX15101/MAX15102 /MAX15103
Quick Start
Recommended Equipment
•	 MAX15101,	MAX15102,	or	MAX15103	EV	kit
•	 1.7V	to	5.5V,	3A	DC	power	supply
•	 Load	capable	of	sinking	up	to	3A
•	 Digital	voltmeter
Procedure
The EV kits are fully assembled and tested. Follow the
steps below to verify the board operation. Caution: Do
not turn on power supply until all connections are
completed.
1) Connect the positive terminal of the 5V supply to the
IN PCB pad and the negative terminal to the nearest
PGND PCB pad.
2) Connect the positive terminal of the load to the OUT
PCB pad and the negative terminal to the nearest
PGND PCB pad.
3) Connect the digital voltmeter across the OUT PCB
pad and the nearest PGND PCB pad.
4) Verify that a shunt is installed on jumper JU1.
5) Turn on the DC power supply.
6) Enable the load.
7) Verify that the voltmeter displays 1.5V.
Detailed Description of Hardware
Regulator Enable (EN)
The MAX15101/MAX15102/MAX15103 feature an enable
input. For normal operation, a shunt should be installed
on jumper JU1. To disable the output, remove the shunt
on JU1 and the EN pin is pulled to GND through resistor
R7. See Table 1 for JU1 settings.

MAX15101/MAX15102 /MAX15103 Evaluation Kits
Evaluate: MAX15101/MAX15102 /MAX15103
Ordering Information
#Denotes RoHS compliant.
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE
DESCRIPTION
PAGES
CHANGED
0 9/11 Initial release —
Maxim cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim product. No circuit patent licenses are implied.
Maxim reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time.
Maxim Integrated Products, 120 San Gabriel Drive, Sunnyvale, CA  94086 408-737-7600                           9
© 2011 Maxim Integrated Products    Maxim is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
MAX15101/MAX15102 /MAX15103 Evaluation Kits
Evaluate: MAX15101/MAX15102 /MAX15103
Revision History